

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1066 OF 2025

Rahman Abdul Qadir Kotkar	...Applicant
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Ms. Sushma Mishra, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the State.

Sangram Suryavanshi i/b. Vaibhav Ugle, Advocate for respondent no.2.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 24 APRIL 2025

P.C.:

1. Ms. Mishra, the learned advocate for the applicant, submits that as per the police report, there is video footage of the person who committed suicide shortly before the act. In the said footage, the name of the present applicant is not mentioned. She further submits that the present applicant had not given any kind of loan to the deceased.

2. Mr. Sangram Suryavanshi submits that he will be appearing on behalf of respondent no. 2 and therefore seeks a short accommodation.

3. Stand over to 29 April 2025 under the caption For Urgent

AMOL
DILIPRAO
NAWALE

Digitally signed
by AMOL
DILIPRAO
NAWALE
Date:
2025.04.26
13:03:50 +0530

Circulation.

4. In view of the statement made by the learned advocate for the applicant, no coercive steps shall be taken against the applicant till the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)